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Cutlery

BLACKSMITH

18/10 stainless steel, dishwasher safe

| ————
Blacksmith 12-6387-

Code ltems Dim. EUR Code ltems Dim. EUR
| 0040 Dinner spoon {6} 205mm 14,90 1270 Serving spoon {1} 230mm 21,90
0050 Dinner fork {6} 205mm 14,90 1730 Salad serving spoon {1} 240mm 217,90
0065 Dinner knife {6} 231Tmm 15,90 1740 Salad serving fork {1} 240mm 217,90
0070 Dessert spoon {6} 180mm 14,90 1760 Gravy ladle {1} 170mm 21,90
0080 Dessert fork {6} 180mm 14,90 1800 Soup ladle {1} 275mm 49,00
| . 0093 Dessert knife {6} 202mm 15,90 1870 Pie server {1} 245mm 27,90
i 0100 Fish fork {6} 180mm 15,90 1950 Sugar/ice cream spoon {6} 140mm 12,90

0110 Fish knife {6} 200mm 15,90
0130 Soup/cream spoon {6} 168mm 14,90 9030 Cutlery set 24pcs 299,00
.] 0160 After dinner tea spoon {6} 145mm 13,90 9050 Cutlery set 30pcs 349,00
! it i 0180 Demi-tasse spoon {6} 106mm 9,90 9072 Cutlery set 70pcs soup ladle 1.167,10
i y 0190  Pastry fork {6} 156mm 14,90 9089  Cutlery set48pcs 598,00
! f 0563 Fruit knife {6} 185mm 14,90 9095 Cutlery set 75pcs 1.189,60
It ] 0600 Longdrink spoon {6} 195mm 14,90 9115 Cutlery set 113pcs lunch 1.733,80
' i (] 1220 Cold meat fork large {1} 200mm 15,90 9130 Cutlery set 60pcs 990,00

j‘.‘ il ; 1260  Serving fork {1} 230mm 27,90

ﬁ I

0040 0050 0065 0070 0080 0093 0100 0110 0130 0160 0180 0190 0563 0600 1220 1290 1270 1730 1740 1760 1800 1870 1950

CAFFE CLUB CAFFE CLUB

‘ I I I | I I
l r

R )L

18/10 stainless steel + silicone, dishwasher safe 18/10 stainless steel + silicone, dishwasher safe

Caffe Club 12-6410- Caffe Club 12-6410-

Code ltems Dim. EUR Code ltems Dim. EUR
0164 After dinner tea spoon berry {6} 145mm 590 0168 After dinner tea spoon cornflower {6} 145mm 590
0184 Demi-tasse spoon berry {6} 110mm 4,90 0188 Demi-tasse spoon cornflower {6} 110mm 4,90
0194 Pastry fork berry {6} 156mm 5,90 0198 Pastry fork cornflower {6} 156mm 5,90
0165 After dinner tea spoon caramel {6} 145mm 590 0169 After dinner tea spoon vanille {6} 145mm 5,90
0185 Demi-tasse spoon caramel {6} 110mm 4,90 0189 Demi-tasse spoon vanille {6} 110mm 4,90
0195 Pastry fork caramel {1} 156mm 590 0199 Pastry fork vanille {6} 156mm 5,90
0167 After dinner tea spoon steam {6} 145mm 5,90 0163 After dinner tea spoon peppermint {6} 145mm 5,90
0187 Demi-tasse spoon steam {6} 110mm 4,90 0183 Demi-tasse spoon peppermint {6} 110mm 4,90
0197 Pastry fork steam {1} 156mm 5,90 0193 Pastry fork peppermint {6} 156mm 5,90

Supplements: Coffee & Tea page 80-83.

All prices indicated in this pricelist are suggested Retail Prices.
FIN
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ELLA PARTIALLY GOLD PLATED

18/10 stainless steel, dishwasher safe

o e —
Ella partially gold plated 12-6351-

Code ltems Dim. EUR Code ltems Dim. EUR
1 0040 Dinner spoon {6} 212mm 14,90 1260 Serving fork {1} 244mm 21,90
\ | 0050 Dinner fork {6} 210mm 14,90 1270 Serving spoon {1} 246mm 217,90
| | 0065 Dinner knife {6} 238mm 15,90 1730 Salad serving spoon {1} 236mm 27,90
| A | 0070 Dessert spoon {6} 186mm 14,90 1740 Salad serving fork {1} 236mm 21,90
. | 7 0080 Dessert fork {6} 184mm 14,90 1760 Gravy ladle {1} 173mm 21,90
- l 0093  Dessert knife {6} 208mm 1590 1800  Soup ladle large {1} 283mm 49,00
'\ j 0100 Fish fork {6} 184mm 15,90 1870 Pie server {1} 237mm 21,90
i 0110 Fish knife {6} 202mm 15,90 1950 Sugar/ice cream spoon {6} 145mm 12,90

T 0130 Soup/cream spoon {6} 1775mm 14,90
0160 After dinner tea spoon {6} 142mm 13,90 9030 Cutlery set 24pcs 299,00
0180 Demi-tasse spoon {6} 112mm 9,90 9050 Cutlery set 30pcs 349,00
0190 Pastry fork {6} 159mm 14,90 9072 Cutlery set 70pcs soup ladle 1.167,10
0563 Fruit knife {6} 180mm 14,90 9115 Cutlery set 113pcs lunch 1.733,80

0600 Longdrink spoon {6} 20Tmm 14,90

I 1220 Cold meat fork large {1} 183mm 15,90

partially gold plated, satined

111 P

0040 0050 0065 0070 0080 0093 0100 0110 0130 0160 0180 0190 0563 0600 1220 1260 1270 1730 1740 1760 1800 1870 1950

FARMHOUSE TOUCH CUTLERY

18/10 stainless steel, dishwasher safe

C——<
Farmhouse Touch Cutlery 12-6393-

Code Items Dim. EUR Code Items Dim. EUR
| 0040 Dinner spoon {6} 210mm 9,50 1260 Serving fork {1} 244mm 19,50
\ \ | 0050 Dinner fork {6} 208mm 9,50 1270 Serving spoon {1} 254mm 19,50
I". \ 0060 Dinner knife {6} 235mm 10,50 1760 Gravy ladle {1} 170mm 19,50
| | 0070 Dessert spoon {6} 185mm 9,50 1800 Soup ladle {1} 297mm 44,50
[ ' 4t 0080 Dessert fork {6} 182mm 9,50 1870 Pie server {1} 233mm 19,50
e || III 0090 Dessert knife {6} 207mm 10,50 1950 Sugar/ice cream spoon {6} 142mm 9,50

[ "1l o100 Fishfork 6} 18Imm 10,50
! 1 0110 Fish knife {6} 207mm 10,50 9030 Cutlery set 24pcs 199,00
1 v 0130 Soup/cream spoon {6} 171mm 9,50 9050 Cutlery set 30pcs 249,00
0160 After dinner tea spoon {6} 145mm 8,00 9072 Cutlery set 70pcs soup ladle 749,00
0180 Demi-tasse spoon {6} 115mm 6,50 9089 Cutlery set 48pcs 358,00
0190 Pastry fork {6} 158mm 8,00 9095 Cutlery set 75pcs 863,50
0560 Fruit knife {6} 180mm 10,50 9115 Cutlery set 113pcs lunch 1.274,50

1220 Cold meat fork large {1} 189mm 12,50

1911 IRRR

0040 0050 0060 0070 0080 0090 0100 0110 0130 0160 0180 0190 0560 1220 1260 1270 1760 1800 1870 1950

Supplements: Stemware, Wine & Bar page 95.

All prices indicated in this pricelist are suggested Retail Prices.
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Cutlery

KREUZBAND SEPTFONTAINES

18/10 stainless steel, dishwasher safe

r

[

I o

o o U 0 0

0040 0050 0060 0070 0080 0090 0100 0110 0130

Kreuzband Septfontaines 12-6243-

MODERN GRACE CUTLERY

18/10 stainless steel, dishwasher safe

“\j I |

N

Code Items
0040 Dinner spoon
0050 Dinner fork
0060 Dinner knife
0070 Dessert spoon
0080 Dessert fork
] \ 0090 Dessert knife
0100 Fish fork
L 0110 Fish knife
/' 0130 Soup/cream spoon
v 0160 After dinner tea spoon
0180 Demi-tasse spoon
0190 Pastry fork
0560 Fruit knife
1220 Cold meat fork large
1260 Serving fork
1270 Serving spoon
oo v (|
- Yo
O 0 0 U
0160 0180

Modern Grace Cutlery 12-6389-

Code
0040
0050
0065
0070
0080
0093
0100
0110
0130
0160
0180
0190
0563
0600
1220
1260

Items

Dinner spoon
Dinner fork

Dinner knife
Dessert spoon
Dessert fork
Dessert knife

Fish fork

Fish knife
Soup/cream spoon
After dinner tea spoon
Demi-tasse spoon
Pastry fork

Fruit knife
Longdrink spoon
Cold meat fork large
Serving fork

T

!
|

U

Dim.
{6} 206mm
{6} 203mm
{6} 222mm
{6} 187mm
{6} 185mm
{6} 204mm
{6} 182mm
{6} 218mm
{6} 175mm
{6} 139mm
{6} 111mm
{6} 145mm
{6} 174mm
{1} 200mm
{1} 243mm
{1} 255mm

~

Ol
|
0

—

(

Dim.
{6} 207mm
{6} 206mm
{6} 230mm
{6} 186mm
{6} 184mm
{6} 207mm
{6} 184mm
{6} 210mm
{6} 173mm
{6} 143mm
{6} 113mm
{6} 160mm
{6} 179mm
{6} 200mm
{1} 184mm
{1} 246mm

EUR
17,50
11,50
29,50
17,50
17,50
29,50
25,50
25,50
20,50
13,50
11,50
15,50
29,00
29,00
56,00
56,00

) O .
(T

0190 0560 1220 1260 1270 1730 1740 1760

EUR
12,90
12,90
14,90
12,90
12,90
14,90
12,90
14,90
12,90
11,90

9,90
11,90
14,90
14,90
16,90
33,90

0040 0050 0060 0070 0080 0090 0100 0110 0130 0160 0180 0190 0560 0600 1220 1260 1270 1730 1740 1760

All prices indicated in this pricelist are suggested Retail Prices.
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CUTLERY 18/10 STAINLESS STEEL

%
Code ltems
1730 Salad serving spoon
1740 Salad serving fork
1760 Gravy ladle
1800 Soup ladle large
1870 Pie server
1880 Cake knife
1950 Sugar/ice cream spoon
9030 Cutlery set 24pcs
9050 Cutlery set 30pcs
9072 Cutlery set 70pcs soup ladle
9089 Cutlery set 48pcs
9095 Cutlery set 75pcs
9115 Cutlery set 113pcs lunch
9130 Cutlery set 60pcs
“r _—
‘ ‘/\ ) \ 3/ 0
I
J o u g 0
1800 1870 1880 1950
C————
Code ltems
1270 Serving spoon
1730 Salad serving spoon
1740 Salad serving fork
1760 Gravy ladle
1800 Soup ladle
1870 Pie server
1950 Sugar/ice cream spoon
9030 Cutlery set 24pcs
9050 Cutlery set 30pcs
9072 Cutlery set 70pcs soup ladle
9089 Cutlery set 48pcs
9095 Cutlery set 75pcs
9115 Cutlery set 113pcs lunch
9130 Cutlery set 60pcs

TTT

1800

1870 1950

Dim.
{1} 203mm
{1} 203mm
{1} 176mm
{1} 294mm
{1} 235mm
{1} 258mm
{6} 143mm

Dim.
{1} 248mm
{1} 248mm
{1} 248mm
{1} 176mm
{1} 285mm
{1} 235mm
{6} 138mm

EUR
45,00
45,00
56,00
88,00
56,00
72,00
20,00

379,00
459,00
1.645,00
758,00
1.700,00
2.532,00
1.475,00

EUR
33,90
33,90
33,90
33,90
59,00
33,90
12,90

249,00
299,00
1.100,10
498,00
1.091,60
1.599,80
936,00

FIN



NEUFADEN MERLEMONT

18/10 stainless steel, dishwasher safe

Neufaden Merlemont 12-6233-

Code
0040
0050
0060
0070
0080
0090
0100
0110
0130
0160
0180
0190
0560
1220
1260
1270

o0 0000400

0040 0050 0060 0070 0080 0090 0100 0110 0130 0160 0180 0190 0560 1220 1260 1270 1730 1740 1760

oo o )
I | SRR

Items

Dinner spoon
Dinner fork

Dinner knife
Dessert spoon
Dessert fork
Dessert knife

Fish fork

Fish knife
Soup/cream spoon
After dinner tea spoon
Demi-tasse spoon
Pastry fork

Fruit knife

Cold meat fork large
Serving fork
Serving spoon

[7 M

1 1]

All prices indicated in this pricelist are suggested Retail Prices.

Dim.
{6} 205mm
{6} 203mm
{6} 233mm
{6} 184mm
{6} 182mm
{6} 204mm
{6} 179mm
{6} 211mm
{6} 172mm
{6} 140mm
{6} 106mm
{6} 146mm
{6} 167mm
{1} 191Tmm
{1} 249mm
{1} 249mm

EUR
17,50
11,50
29,50
17,50
17,50
29,50
25,50
25,50
20,50
13,50
11,50
15,50
29,00
29,00
56,00
56,00

Code ltems
1730 Salad serving spoon
1740 Salad serving fork
1760 Gravy ladle
1800 Soup ladle large
1870 Pie server
1950 Sugar/ice cream spoon
9030 Cutlery set 24pcs
9050 Cutlery set 30pcs
9072 Cutlery set 70pcs soup ladle
9089 Cutlery set 48pcs
9095 Cutlery set 75pcs
9115 Cutlery set 113pcs lunch
9130 Cutlery set 60pcs
h
| "
(N
1800 1870 1950

Dim.
{1} 203mm
{1} 203mm
{1} 165mm
{1} 307mm
{1} 242mm
{6} 142mm

CUTLERY 18/10 STAINLESS STEEL

EUR
45,00
45,00
56,00
88,00
56,00
20,00

379,00
459,00
1.629,00
758,00
1.700,00
2.532,00
1.475,00

1
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Cutlery

NEWWAVE

18/10 stainless steel, dishwasher safe

(

Supplements: Dinnerware Metropolitan page 51/ Coffee & Tea page 84 / Sets page 120 / Vases & Flowers page 131/ Candleholders page 137.

|
(_

NewWave 12-6338-

Code
0040
0050
0065
0070
0080
0093
0100
0110
0130
0160
0180
0190
0563
0600
1220

Items

Dinner spoon
Dinner fork

Dinner knife
Dessert spoon
Dessert fork
Dessert knife

Fish fork

Fish knife
Soup/cream spoon
After dinner tea spoon
Demi-tasse spoon
Pastry fork

Fruit knife
Longdrink spoon
Cold meat fork large

7]

NEWWAVE CAFFE - SPOON

f\!

.'«I'Il--‘

‘*

) ~

stainless steel, dishwasher safe

NewWave Caffe - Spoon 14-5714-

Code ltems Dim.
0160 After dinner tea spoon {6} 17,5cm
0180 Demi-tasse spoon {6} 12cm
0161 After dinner tea spoon gold plated {6} 17,5cm
0181 Demi-tasse spoon gold plated {6} 12cm

All prices indicated in this pricelist are suggested Retail Prices.

112 CUTLERY 18/10 STAINLESS STEEL

EUR
17,50
13,90
21,90
18,50

Dim.
{6} 202mm
{6} 203mm
{6} 236mm
{6} 179mm
{6} 181Tmm
{6} 209mm
{6} 180mm
{6} 205mm
{6} 172mm
{6} 145mm
{6} 108mm
{6} 155mm
{6} 180mm
{6} 199mm
{1} 189mm

EUR
12,90
12,90
14,90
12,90
12,90
14,90
12,90
14,90
12,90
11,90

9,90
11,90
14,90
14,90
16,90

1800

TTT

0040 0050 0065 0070 0080 0093 0100 0110 0130 0160 0180 0190 0563 0600 1220 1260 1270 1760

j

Code ltems

1260 Serving fork

1270 Serving spoon

1760 Gravy ladle

1800 Soup ladle large

1870 Pie server

1950 Sugar spoon

9030 Cutlery set 24pcs

9050 Cutlery set 30pcs

9072 Cutlery set 70pcs soup ladle
9089 Cutlery set 48pcs

9095 Cutlery set 75pcs

9115 Cutlery set 113pcs lunch
9130 Cutlery set 60pcs
1870 1950

Dim.
{1} 236mm
{1} 235mm
{1} 173mm
{1} 302mm
{1} 239mm
{6} 120mm

EUR
33,90
33,90
33,90
59,00
33,90
12,90

249,00
299,00
1.100,10
498,00
1.091,60
1.599,80
936,00

FIN



NOTTING HILL

18/10 stainless steel, dishwasher safe

Notting Hill 12-6325-

Code

- i 0040
0050
| 0065
0070
: = 14 0080
\ ’ ﬁ 0093
“F'

0100
0110
0130
0160
0180
0190

Items

Dinner spoon
Dinner fork
Dinner knife
Dessert spoon
Dessert fork
Dessert knife

Fish fork

Fish knife
Soup/cream spoon
After dinner tea spoon
Demi-tasse spoon
Pastry fork

Dim.
{6} 207mm
{6} 206mm
{6} 239mm
{6} 190mm
{6} 189mm
{6} 220mm
{6} 186mm
{6} 20Tmm
{6} 179mm
{6} 145mm
{6} 115mm
{6} 155mm

ﬁﬁﬁﬂffTT

0040 0050 0065 0070 0080 0093 0100 0110 0130 0160 0180 0190 0563 1260 1270 1760 1800

ONE
18/10 stainless steel, dishwasher safe
One 12-6392-
Code Items
' 0040 Dinner spoon
N i 0050  Dinnerfork
VHLAN 0060  Dinner knife
| [ 0070  Dessert spoon
| ' . 0080  Dessert fork
) || 000 Dessertknife
[ = | 0160 Atter dinner tea spoon
— | ' 0180 Demi-tasse spoon

111

0040 0050 0060 0070 0080 0090 0160 0180 0190 0600 9380

Supplements: Kids page 154.

All prices indicated in this pricelist are suggested Retail Prices.

Dim.
{6} 207mm
{6} 205mm
{6} 231Tmm
{6} 182mm
{6} 180mm
{6} 203mm
{6} 140mm
{6} 111mm

EUR
12,90
12,90
14,90
12,90
12,90
14,90
12,90
14,90
12,90
11,90

9,90
11,90

1870

EUR
9,50
9,50
10,50
9,50
9,50
10,50
8,00
6,50

—=<x

Code ltems

0563 Fruit knife

1260 Serving fork

1270 Serving spoon
1760 Gravy ladle

1800 Soup ladle large
1870 Pie server

9030 Cutlery set 24pcs
9050 Cutlery set 30pcs
9115 Cutlery set 113pcs lunch
9130 Cutlery set 60pcs
—

Code ltems

0190 Pastry fork

0600 Longdrink spoon
9380 Spaghetti set 2pcs
9030 Cutlery set 24pcs
9050 Cutlery set 30pcs
9089 Cutlery set 48pcs

Dim. EUR
{6} 170mm 14,90
{1} 247mm 33,90
{1} 247mm 33,90
{1} 185mm 33,90
{1} 292mm 59,00
{1} 249mm 33,90

249,00
299,00
1.599,80
936,00

Dim. EUR
{6} 156mm 8,00
{6} 200mm 10,50
{1} 2177mm 16,90

255,00
303,00
510,00

CUTLERY 18/10 STAINLESS STEEL 13
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PIEMONT

18/10 stainless steel, dishwasher safe

——=<

Piemont 12-6264-

Code ltems Dim. EUR Code ltems Dim. EUR
0040 Dinner spoon {6} 207mm 12,90 1730 Salad serving spoon {1} 245mm 33,90
0050 Dinner fork {6} 206mm 12,90 1740 Salad serving fork {1} 245mm 33,90
0065 Dinner knife {6} 226mm 14,90 1760 Gravy ladle {1} 191mm 33,90
[ 0070 Dessert spoon {6} 19Tmm 12,90 1800 Soup ladle large {1} 314mm 59,00
f,-' | i 0080 Dessert fork {6} 190mm 12,90 1870 Pie server {1} 247mm 33,90
’ 0093 Dessert knife {6} 212mm 14,90 1880 Cake knife {1} 245mm 33,90
(‘ ' \ \ \ 0100 Fish fork {6} 189mm 12,90 1950 Sugar/ice cream spoon {6} 136mm 12,90
'| 0110 Fish knife {6} 217mm 14,90
0130 Soup/cream spoon {6} 181mm 12,90 9030 Cutlery set 24pcs 249,00
0160 After dinner tea spoon {6} 145mm 11,90 9050 Cutlery set 30pcs 299,00
0180 Demi-tasse spoon {6} 115mm 9,90 9072 Cutlery set 70pcs soup ladle 1.100,10
0190 Pastry fork {6} 160mm 11,90 9089 Cutlery set 48pcs 498,00
0560 Fruit knife {6} 170mm 14,90 9095 Cutlery set 75pcs 1.091,60
1101 Butter spreader {6} 171mm 13,90 9115 Cutlery set 113pcs lunch 1.599,80
1220 Cold meat fork large {1} 187mm 16,90 9130 Cutlery set 60pcs 936,00
1260 Serving fork {1} 248mm 33,90
I 1270 Serving spoon {1} 245mm 33,90

SRR

0040 0050 0065 0070 0080 0093 0100 0110 0130 0160 0180 0190 0560 1101 1220 1260 1270 1730 1740 1760 1800 1870 1880 1950

Cutlery

SERENO POLISHED

18/10 stainless steel, dishwasher safe

—<

Sereno polished 12-6309-

Code Items Dim. EUR Code Items Dim. EUR
0040 Dinner spoon {6} 203mm 17,50 1270 Serving spoon {1} 245mm 56,00
\ 0050 Dinner fork {6} 203mm 17,50 1730 Salad serving spoon {1} 233mm 56,00
\ 0060 Dinner knife {6} 230mm 29,50 1740 Salad serving fork {1} 233mm 56,00
| 0070 Dessert spoon {6} 182mm 17,50 1760 Gravy ladle {1} 176mm 56,00
.'I ] ‘ 0080 Dessert fork {6} 182mm 17,50 1800 Soup ladle large {1} 285mm 88,00
/ | \ 0090 Dessert knife {6} 210mm 29,50 1870 Pie server {1} 230mm 56,00
'\ | 0100 Fish fork {6} 206mm 25,50 1950 Sugar/ice cream spoon {6} 161Tmm 20,00

| ", 0110 Fish knife {6} 206mm 25,50
\ | 0130 Soup/cream spoon {6} 175mm 20,50 9030 Cutlery set 24pcs 379,00
' / 0160 After dinner tea spoon {6} 140mm 13,50 9050 Cutlery set 30pcs 459,00
| 0180 Demi-tasse spoon {6} 107mm 11,50 9095 Cutlery set 75pcs 1.700,00
0190 Pastry fork {6} 156mm 15,50 9115 Cutlery set 113pcs lunch 2.532,00
0560 Fruit knife {6} 180mm 29,00 9130 Cutlery set 60pcs 1.497,00

1220 Cold meat fork large {1} 19Tmm 29,00

1260 Serving fork {1} 245mm 56,00

TR 117111

0040 0050 0060 0070 0080 0090 0100 0110 0130 0160 0180 0190 0560 1220 1260 1270 1730 1740 1760 1800 1870 1950

All prices indicated in this pricelist are suggested Retail Prices.
FIN
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UDINE

18/10 stainless steel, dishwasher safe

Udine 12-6347-

Code

0040

0050

0065

1 0070

[ 0080

" 0093
0100

| 0110
/ 0130
0160
0180
0190
0563
1220
1260
1270

==

Items

Dinner spoon
Dinner fork

Dinner knife
Dessert spoon
Dessert fork
Dessert knife

Fish fork

Fish knife
Soup/cream spoon
After dinner tea spoon
Demi-tasse spoon
Pastry fork

Fruit knife

Cold meat fork large
Serving fork
Serving spoon

i1l

All prices indicated in this pricelist are suggested Retail Prices.

Dim.
{6} 210mm
{6} 209mm
{6} 238mm
{6} 184mm
{6} 183mm
{6} 208mm
{6} 183mm
{6} 208mm
{6} 178mm
{6} 140mm
{6} 106mm
{6} 156mm
{6} 178mm
{1} 190mm
{1} 246mm
{1} 246mm

EUR
12,90
12,90
14,90
12,90
12,90
14,90
12,90
14,90
12,90
11,90

9,90
11,90
14,90
16,90
26,90
26,90

C—————

Code ltems

1730 Salad serving spoon
1740 Salad serving fork

1760 Gravy ladle

1800 Soup ladle large

1870 Pie server

1950 Sugar/ice cream spoon
9030 Cutlery set 24pcs

9050 Cutlery set 30pcs

9072 Cutlery set 70pcs soup ladle
9089 Cutlery set 48pcs

9095 Cutlery set 75pcs

9115 Cutlery set 113pcs lunch
9130 Cutlery set 60pcs

177141

0040 0050 0065 0070 0080 0093 0100 0110 0130 0160 0180 0190 0563 1220 1260 1270 1730 1740 1760 1800 1870 1950

Dim.
{1} 236mm
{1} 236mm
{1} 172mm
{1} 283mm
{1} 237mm
{6} 150mm

CUTLERY 18/10 STAINLESS STEEL

EUR
26,90
26,90
26,90
49,00
26,90
12,90

249,00
299,00
1.041,10
498,00
1.067,60
1.561,80
894,00

Cutlery

115



Cutlery

ARTHUR ©

18/10 stainless steel, dishwasher safe

Arthur 12-6373- @

Code ltems

9030 Cutlery set 24pcs
9050 Cutlery set 30pcs
9085 Cutlery set 68pcs
LOUIS @

Il

. !

18/10 stainless steel, dishwasher safe

Louis 12-6408- ©

Code
9030
9050
9085

ltems

Cutlery set 24pcs
Cutlery set 30pcs
Cutlery set 68pcs

Dim.

Dim.

All prices indicated in this pricelist are suggested Retail Prices.

116

PROMOTIONS

EUR
175,00
199,00
419,00

EUR
175,00
199,00
419,00

ARTHUR BRUSHED ©

\ I \,

18/10 stainless steel, dishwasher safe

Arthur brushed 12-6394- ©

Code ltems Dim. EUR
9030 Cutlery set 24pcs 175,00
9050 Cutlery set 30pcs 199,00
9085 Cutlery set 68pcs 419,00
MADEMOISELLE ©@

Gl

\ !.L |

18/10 stainless steel, dishwasher safe

Mademoiselle 12-6359- ©

Code ltems Dim. EUR
9030 Cutlery set 24pcs 175,00
9050 Cutlery set 30pcs 199,00
9085 Cutlery set 68pcs 419,00

FIN



OSCAR © VICTOR @

|

v ( I
.'

#
18/10 stainless steel, dishwasher safe 18/10 stainless steel, dishwasher safe
Oscar 12-6339- @ Victor 12-6350- @
Code ltems Dim. EUR Code ltems Dim. EUR
9030 Cutlery set 24pcs 175,00 9030 Cutlery set 24pcs 175,00
9050 Cutlery set 30pcs 199,00 9050 Cutlery set 30pcs 199,00
9085 Cutlery set 68pcs 419,00 9085 Cutlery set 68pcs 419,00

All prices indicated in this pricelist are suggested Retail Prices.

PROMOTIONS 17

Cutlery



BBQ

o

18/10 stainless steel, dishwasher safe

BBQ 12-7043-

Code [tems

1225 Barbecue fork

1256 Barbecue tongs
1544 Tweezer

1751 Fish server

6336 Barbecue scrubber

Cutlery

DAILY LINE

3

1220 1270 1760 1870 4330
18/10 stainless steel, dishwasher safe

Daily Line 12-6403-

Code ltems

1220 Cold meat fork large
1270 Serving spoon

1760 Gravy ladle

1870 Pie server

9330 Salad servers. 2pcs
9360 Fish kit, 2pcs

9550 After dinner tea spoon set/6
9600 Pastry fork set of 6

9611 Longdrink spoon set of 6

{1}
n
{1}
{1
{1

{1}
n
n
{1}
n
n
{1}
{n
n

—

Dim. EUR
40cm 22,90
40cm 28,90
40cm 28,90
33cm 28,90
32cm 34,90
Bx
| Fa B
' 1)
a0 BEOD 9811
Dim. EUR
160mm 9,90
210mm 11,90
182mm 14,90
230mm 14,90
250mm 28,90
17,90
142mm 22,90
147mm 22,90
200mm 28,90

All prices indicated in this pricelist are suggested Retail Prices.

118 SERVING PIECES

-
BBQ 12-7043-
Code Items Dim.
1587 Barbecue brush {1} 19%m
1610 Spatula {1} 40cm
9420 Skewers 6pcs (basic) {1} 28cm
DAILY LINE

| (.

18/10 stainless steel, dishwasher safe

Daily Line 12-6403-

Code [tems Dim.
3530 2 Knife rests {1} 40mm
3710 2 Napkin rings {1} 40mm

EUR
19,90
22,90
22,90

EUR
8,90
19,90

FIN



KENSINGTON FROMAGE

18/10 stainless steel, dishwasher safe

Kensington fromage 12-6400-
Code Items

1412 Cheese slice

1416 Cheese grater

1480 Hard cheese knife
1481 Soft cheese knife
1482 Cream cheese knife
1483 Parmesan breaker

SERENO XXL

o
1620 \' 1671

18/10 stainless steel, dishwasher safe

Sereno XXL 12-6402-

Code ltems

1620 Lasagne server

1621 Pasta serving spoon
1772 Serving spoon

{n
n
{1}
{1}
n
{1}

{1}
{n
(1

Dim.

204mm
246mm
263mm
254mm
212mm
148mm

Dim.

300mm
300mm
300mm

All prices indicated in this pricelist are suggested Retail Prices.

EUR
22,90
22,90
22,90
22,90
22,90
22,90

EUR
29,90
29,90
23,90

G0

Sereno XXL 12-6402-

Code Items

2160 Salad serving set
1470 Rice spoon

1872 Pie server

1970 Serving tongs

-—
"
| .

1872 1970
Dim.

{1} 300mm

{1} 255mm

{1} 300mm

{1} 250mm

SERVING PIECES

EUR
47,00
23,90
23,90
29,90
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Cutlery

OSCAR

OSCAR

18/10 stainless steel, dishwasher safe

Oscar 12-6339-

Code [tems Dim.
9373 Steak knife set 6 pcs {1} 230mm
9374 Steak set 12pcs {1}
NEWWAVE

EUR
49,90
69,90

18/10 stainless steel, dishwasher safe

Oscar 12-6339-
Code Items
9590 Demi-tasse spoon set of 6

NEWWAVE

Dim. EUR
{1} 120mm 25,00

18/10 stainless steel, dishwasher safe

NewWave 12-6338-

Code ltems Dim.
9373 Steak knife set 6 pcs {1} 235mm
9374 Steak set 12pcs {1}

All prices indicated in this pricelist are suggested Retail Prices.

120 SETS

EUR
65,00
89,00

18/10 stainless steel, dishwasher safe

NewWave 12-6338-
Code ltems
9590 Demi-tasse spoon set of 6

Dim. EUR
{1} 108mm 35,00

FIN



PIEMONT

18/10 stainless steel, dishwasher safe

Piemont 12-6264-

Code Items Dim.
9373 Steak knife set 6 pcs {1} 225mm
9374 Steak set 12pcs {1}

All prices indicated in this pricelist are suggested Retail Prices.

EUR
65,00
89,00

TEXAS

18/10 stainless steel

Texas 12-7016-
Code [tems
9373 Steak knife set 6 pcs

Dim.
{1} 232mm

SIBTTS

EUR
115,00

121

Cutlery



Cutlery

PLAY!

)l
\

18/10 stainless steel/synthetic material, dishwasher safe

"

J

0040 0050 0065 0160 0190

Play! blue ocean 12-6331-
Play! green garden 12-6332-
Play! red roses 12-6333-
Play! sunny day 12-6334-
Code [tems

0040 Dinner spoon

0050 Dinner fork

PLAY!

N

J

0040 0050 0065 0160 0190

il

II 'l)

i

18/10 stainless steel/synthetic material, dishwasher safe

Play! chocolate brown 12-6364-

Play! white pearl 12-6367-
Code [tems

0040 Dinner spoon
0050 Dinner fork

0065 Dinner knife

Dim.
{6} 198mm
{6} 198mm

Dim.
{6} 198mm
{6} 198mm
{6} 209mm

All prices indicated in this pricelist are suggested Retail Prices.

EUR
9,50
9,50

EUR
9,50
9,50
10,90

0065
0160
0190

9030
9050

0160
0190

9030
9050

|

'I

Dinner knife
After dinner tea spoon
Pastry fork

Cutlery set 24pcs
Cutlery set 30pcs

After dinner tea spoon
Pastry fork

Cutlery set 24pcs
Cutlery set 30pcs

122 CUTLERY 18/10 STAINLESS STEEL/SYNTHETIC MATERIAL

|

.

{6} 209mm
{6} 145mm
{6} 155mm

{6} 145mm
{6} 155mm

10,90
1,50
8,50

149,00
179,00

1,50
8,50

149,00
179,00

FIN



S+ LILA

Il

It

18/10 stainless steel + silicone, dishwasher safe

S+ Lila 12-6420-

Code ltems

9030 Cutlery set 24pcs
9050 Cutlery set 30pcs

S+ CHILI

18/10 stainless steel + silicone, dishwasher safe

S+ Chili 12-6422-

Code ltems

9030 Cutlery set 24pcs
9050 Cutlery set 30pcs

Dim. EUR
99,00
115,00

Dim. EUR
99,00
115,00

All prices indicated in this pricelist are suggested Retail Prices.

S+ KIWI

| MI

18/10 stainless steel + silicone, dishwasher safe

S+ Kiwi 12-6421-

Code Items Dim.
9030 Cutlery set 24pcs

9050 Cutlery set 30pcs

S+ PETROL

‘ )

i

18/10 stainless steel + silicone, dishwasher safe

S+ Petrol 12-6423-

Code ltems Dim.
9030 Cutlery set 24pcs

9050 Cutlery set 30pcs

CUTLERY 18/10 STAINLESS STEEL/SYNTHETIC MATERIAL

EUR
99,00
115,00

EUR
99,00
115,00

123

Cutlery



Cutlery

18/10 stainless steel + silicone, dishwasher safe

S+ Sun 12-6424-

Code Items Dim. EUR
9030 Cutlery set 24pcs 99,00
9050 Cutlery set 30pcs 115,00

S+ BLUEBERRY

)| m

i “}

18/10 stainless steel + silicone, dishwasher safe

S+ Blueberry 12-6430-

Code ltems Dim. EUR
9030 Cutlery set 24pcs 99,00
9050 Cutlery set 30pcs 115,00

All prices indicated in this pricelist are suggested Retail Prices.

S+ TAUPE

Wi

18/10 stainless steel + silicone, dishwasher safe

S+ Taupe 12-6425-

Code [tems Dim.

9030 Cutlery set 24pcs
9050 Cutlery set 30pcs

124 CUTLERY 18/10 STAINLESS STEEL/SYNTHETIC MATERIAL

EUR
99,00
115,00

FIN



EMPTY BOXES

Empty boxes 12-7092-
Code ltems
9759 Empty box 24/30 pcs

9767 Empty box 70 pcs w.soup ladle

9769 Empty box 75/87 pcs
9779 Empty box 128 pcs

SETS

... 9030 Cutlery set 24pcs

6 x 0040
6 x 0050
6 x 0060 / 0065
6 x 0160

... 9050 Cutlery set 30pcs

... 9072

Dim.
{1} 38x27x6cm
{1} 49x34x13cm
{1} 49x34x13cm
{1} 49x34x18cm

Cutlery set 70pcs
soup ladle

EUR
30,00
90,00
90,00

150,00

6 x 0040
6 x 0050
6 x 0060 / 0065
6 x 0160
6 x 0190

... 9089

12 x 0040
12 x 0050
12 x 0060 / 0065
12 x 0160
12 x 0190
1x1220
1x 1260
2x1270
1x1730 / 1270
1x 1740 / 1260
1x 1760
1x 1800
1x 1870
1x 1950

Cutlery set 48pcs

12 x 0040
12 x 0050
12 x 0060 / 0065
12 x 0160

All prices indicated in this pricelist are suggested Retail Prices.

9780 Empty box 113 pcs {1} 49x34x18cm 150,00
9782 Empty box 48/60 pcs {1} 49x34x6cm 60,00
9783 Empty box 60 pcs {1} 49x34x13cm 90,00
9786 Empty box 42 pcs {1} 49x34x6cm 60,00
9799 Empty box 24/30 pes w.slip lid {1} 42x27x5cm 20,00
9771 Empty wooden box 70 pcs {1} 450,00
o
=
—
=
&)
... 9095 Cutlery set 75pcs ... 9130 Cutlery set 60pcs
12 x 0040 9 x 0040
12 x 0050 9 x 0050
12 x 0060 / 0065 9 x 0060 / 0065
12 x 0080 9 x 0070
12 x 0090 / 0093 9 x 0080
12 x 0160 9x0090 / 0093
1x 1260 3x 1270
1x1270 1x1730 / 1270
1 x 1800 1x 1740 / 1260
1x 1760
... 9115 Cutlery set 113pcs lunch
12 x 0040
12 x 0050
12 x 0060 / 0065
12 x 0100
120110
12 x 0160
12 x 0180
12 x 0190
12 x 0560 / 0563
1x 1260
1x 1270
1 x 1760
1x 1800
1x1870
CUTLERY BOXES FOR SETS 125



